MEMBERS 2023-2024

A Active, As Associate, Af Affiliate, Em Emerita, H Honorary, P Provisional
*Deceased (husbands or friends)

Em

Af

As

Almy, Anne (1997) (*Richard)
1 Parklands Drive, Apt. 102
Darien, CT 06820

Barrows, Holly Babbitt (2022) (Dana)

3 Westview Drive
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Bernert, Leslie (2005) (Bob)
145 Little River Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Betit, Teresa (2023) (Howard Lurie)

123 EIm Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Bilodeau, Sandy (1986)
P.O. Box 812
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Brown, Barbara (2020) (Stu)
786 Dartmouth Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Brown, Cynthia (2023) (David)
8 West Rockland Farm
South Dartmouth, MA 02478

Bullard, Tia (2022) (Peter)
9 Pokanoket Lane
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Bullard, Joan (1984) (Peter)
200 Bakerville Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Burke, Deborah (2022) (Dennis)
20 Sunset Lane
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

508-636-5830
almyat@aol.com
Cell: 508-951-4210

678-637-1446
hollybcobb@gmail.com

508-991-6844
umamillie@comcast.net

617-905-8474
teresabetit@gmail.com

508-758-3590
sandra.bilodeau27@gmail.com

508-813-8957
bpb1011@gmail.com

914-462-0601
pelbrown@aol.com

508-999-4814
tiabullard9@gmail.com
Cell: 508-971-1765

508-992-5224
jmkb@verizon.net

508-566-1007
burke.debl@gmail.com
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Busch, Marcy (2019) (John)
54 Captain’s Lane
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Cell: 781-635-3979
marcybusch@comcast.net

Campbell, Laura (2007) (Gary Nevins) 508-654-1666

33 Arrowhead Lane
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Christie, Ellen (1999)
258 Bishops Forest Drive
Waltham, MA 02452

Collier, Carol (2023) (Alex)
2 Lookout Lane
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Cook, Mary (1998) (*Sackett)
676 Dartmouth Street #212
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

lcampbell64@comcast.net

Cell: 774-264-0178
echristie247@aol.com

617-320-2785
carolyn.collier@comcast.net
Cell: 617-320-2785

508-991-8515
mewcook@me.com

Coquillette, Janet (2018) (William)  Cell: 216-870-4410

5 Pine Ridge Lane
P.O. Box 1438
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Corkum, Kate (2011) (Bert)
20 Marion Road
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Cornell, David (2022)
500 Barney’s Joy Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Cornell, Linda (2008) (David)
500 Barney’s Joy Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Crosby, Nancy (1986)
9 Maple Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Dabney, Frederick, Jr. (1999)
794 Horseneck Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

janet.coquillette@gmail.com

Cell: 508-965-2484
katecorkum48@agmail.com

508-636-2769
daydoo@davecornellcharters.com

508-636-2769
lindyc@davecornellcharters.com
Cell: 774-263-3155

508-992-3727
nancycrosby@gmail.com

508-636-4941
dabney@quansettnurseries.com



mailto:lcampbell64@comcast.net
mailto:daydoo@davecornellcharters.com
mailto:lindyc@davecornellcharters.com
mailto:nancycrosby@gmail.com
mailto:dabney@quansettnurseries.com

Af

Af

Af

Af
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Damon, Marcie (2023) (Peter)
769 Dartmouth Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Cell: 781-910-6281
mnd5738@agmail.com

Davidson, Gail (2003)(*Tom Gidwitz) 508-993-8701

35 Shore Acres Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Davis, Ann (1986) (Joseph)
The Village at Cedar Hill

93 Cedar Hill Drive, Apt. 216
Windsor, VT 05089

Daylor, Sue (2019) (Bob)
1800 Drift Road
Westport, MA 02790

DeGroot, Helen (2004) (*Leslie)
24 Nonquitt Avenue
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Englis, Sara (2023)
219 Smith Neck Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Eustis, Libby (2017) (Frederic)
P.O. Box 4265
Westport, MA 02790

Fairfax, Sue (2000) (*Charles)
5 Harbor Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Fentress, Kate (2022) (David)
1157 Russells Mills Road
Dartmouth, MA 02748

Forbush, Margaret (2010) (Jim)
15 Clarks Cove Drive
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

gd1l@comcast.net
Cell: 508-971- 6273

Cell: 603-359-5073
anjotucker21@gmail.com

Cell: 617-460-2136
srdaylor@comcast.net

508-994-5104
tuffet29@gmail.com

203-258-4993
sara.englis@gmail.com

617-283-3651
eseustis@gmail.com

508-993-2183
cwsue@comcast.net

508-642-5284
kate@fentress.net

508-996-2489
margaretforbush@gmail.com

Cell: 781-424-7195

Furman, Ruth (2003) (Ernest Fisher) 508-979-1275

42 Juniper Ridge Lane
Dartmouth, MA 02748

ruthfurman01@comcast.net
Cell: 508-441-2524
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Gamsby, Cheryl (2017) (Henry)
28 Azalea Drive
Dartmouth, MA 02747

Hall, Sandra (2018) (David)
115 Elm Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Heller, Anne (2018) (Jerry)
11 Middle Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Huguley, Heidi (2005) (Arthur)
14 Mattarest Lane

South Dartmouth, MA 02748
Winter: 6334 Prytania Street
New Orleans, LA 70118

Jodoin, Michel (2023) (John Masson)

416 County Street
New Bedford, MA 08740

Jolliffe, Ruth (2005) (*Michael)
42 \Water Street, P.O. Box 1884
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Ladd, Beth (2013) (Robert)
680 Rock O’Dundee Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Lang, Gig (2014) (Scott)
3 Stetson Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

Levin, Fran (1992) (*Clint)
441 Slocum Road
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Lutz, Sally (2011) (Jim)
10 5™ Street North
Naples, FL 34102

508-992-9966
ccgamsby@agmail.com
Cell: 508-259-1563

Cell: 508-965-6053
saltworksstudio@comecast.net

Cell: 617-893-8491
heller.a@comcast.net

Cell: 504-495-8054
hhuguley@gmail.com

508-997-3982
massonjodoin@msn.com

508-758-1346
randmj@icloud.com
Cell: 508-863-6555

508-636-0973
bethladd1@aol.com

508-996-2515
giglang@yahoo.com

508-999-6660
flevin100@comcast.net

Cell: 508-207-5774
sml02748@gmail.com
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Mandeville, Mary (2016) (*Hubert) 508-996-0284
405 EIm Street hmandev@yahoo.com
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

McDonough, Holly (2011) (Joe) Cell: 781-223-6876

63 Moorings Road holly.mcdonough@me.com
Marion, MA 02738

Winter: 3561 Fair Oaks Lane

Longboat Key, FL 34228

McLaren, Susan (2009) (Phil Guymont) 508-992-5605
8 Middle Street susanmclaren80@gmail.com
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Mead, Susan (2007) (Dexter) 508-993-1201

1 High Point Lane swmead@comcast.net
South Dartmouth, MA 02748 Cell: 508-498-5758
Megowen, Peg (1987) 401-351-0867

355 Blackstone Blvd. #324 margaretmegowen@agmail.com
Providence, Rl 02906 Cell: 401-533-6777
Mellgard, Lisa (2014) (Andy) 508-991-1835

322 Smith Neck Road lisa.mellgard@gmail.com

South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Mello, Natalie (2022) (David DiBiasio) Cell: 717-462-0411
5 Fort Street natalieamello@gmail.com
Fairhaven, MA 02719

Morey, Carla (2022) (John) 617-875-0593

485 EIlm Road moreycarlal3@gmail.com
Falmouth, MA 02540 Cell: 617-875-0593
Murray, Betts Howes (2019) (Wisner) 508-996-8641

140 Elm Street bettshowesmurray@gmail.com
South Dartmouth, MA 02748 Cell: 781-910-8125

Nutter, Deborah (2021) (Alan Rutan) 617-899-5101
35 High Street winslownutter@outlook.com
South Dartmouth, MA 02748
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Parker, Kathe (2017) (Jim)
9 Ship Street
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Pease, Barbara (“BJ”) (2023)
20 Slades Corner Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Penney, Celeste (1990) (*Jack)
Tockwotton on the Waterfront
500 Waterfront Dr., A215

East Providence, Rl 02914

Perry, James J. (2007)
P. O. Box 80004
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Perry, Susan (2022) (Daniel)
28 High Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Phipps, Christel (2005)
300 Horseneck Road
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Phyfe, Winnie (2002) (*Jim)
676 Dartmouth Street, #302
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Priester, Iryna (2021) (Richard)
102 Loker Street

Wayland, MA 01778

Summer: 11 Briar Road
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Read, Tina (1999) (John “Demi”)
11 Pleasant Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Rothschild, Susan (2005) (Brian)
98 Madison Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

508-758-2468
parkerpots@gmail.com

508-636-9227
barbarapease@comcast.net

508-542-5533
ipenney@charter.net

508-992-1091
jiperry147@yahoo.com

508-993-1005
susanlperry28@agmail.com
Cell: 978-869-2796

508-636-6602
cpe8@comcast.net

Cell: 508-264-4131
wsphyfe@gmail.com

Cell: 508-596-3393
irynawp@agmail.com

508-996-1763
tparkerread@gmail.com
Cell: 508-264-5240

508-984-5418
bjrothschild@comcast.net
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Schmid, Margot (2015) (Mark)

Field House
Fisherville Lane
Westport, MA 02790

Schubert, Mary (2002) (*Allan)

P.0O.Box 1
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Sherwood, Janet (2000) (*Dick)

7 King Philip Street
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Sinton, Nan Blake (2007)
P. O. Box 87128
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Smith, Ellie (1998) (Charlie)
95 Angelica Avenue
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Sterns, Judi (2001) (Bob)
35 Elmview Avenue
North Dartmouth, MA 02747

Stone, Cathy (2012)
6N Great Hill Drive
Marion, MA 02738

Surma, Anna (2021) (John Aumann)

7 Irving Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

508-636-2905
mszschmid@gmail.com
Cell: 617-653-1153

Cell: 508-317-6005
marymac001@comcast.net

508-992-4274
sherwood63@comcast.net
Cell: 774-338-1519

617-480-9366
nbsinton@gmail.com

508-758-4973
etsmith95@icloud.com

508-996-5308
bobs1381@comcast.net

508-748-1112
cakstone@comcast.net

508-993-2903
surmall53@gmail.com
Cell: 508-972-1158

Underwood, Joan (2001) (Geoff Taylor) 508-994-3533

P. O. Box 80062
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Walega, Ruth Ann (2008) (Wayne)

24 North Street
Mattapoisett, MA 02739

Walsh, Ellen (2022)
15 Featherbed Lane
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

junderwood172@comcast.net

508-758-3867
ruthwalega3@gmail.com
Cell: 508-728-4636

508-996-9698
eswnow@gmail.com
Cell: 401-323-3375
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Watson, Nancy (1996) (*James) 508-636-8758
407 Cornell Road nwatson2@charter.net
Westport, MA 02790

Webb, Happy (1999) (Henley) 508-994-7986

5 Wamsutta Street howebb@comcast.net
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Winter: Brooksby Village, Apt. RC 121

40 Brooksby Village Drive

Peabody, MA 01960

Wecker, Patricia (2023) (Rich) 508-984-4556
120 Elm Street pwinpadanaram@icloud.com
South Dartmouth, MA 02748

Wehner, Caroline (2019) (William)  Cell: 781-626-1397
370 Cornell Road carolinewehner2@gmail.com
Westport, MA 02790

Willard, Carolyn (2008) (Winn) 508-999-3740
32 Grinnell Road carolynwillard@comcast.net
South Dartmouth, MA 02748 Cell: 978-314-9941
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